



ಉಪ ಅರಣ್ಯ ಸಂರಕ್ಷಣಾಧಿಕಾರಿ ರವರ ಕಛೇರಿ

ಬೆಂಗಳೂರು ನಗರ ವಿಭಾಗ, ಅರಣ್ಯ ಭವನ ಸಂಕೀರ್ಣ, 18ನೇ ಅಡ್ಡರಸ್ತೆ, ಮಲ್ಲೇಶ್ವರಂ, ಬೆಂಗಳೂರು - 560 003

Office of the Deputy Conservator of Forests

Bangalore Urban Division, Aranya Bhavan Annexe. 18th cross, Malleshwaram, Bangalore-560003

No.A7.Land.Lease.PG.CR-74/2019-20

Dated: 12.12.2022

To

The Chief Manager,
Power Grid Corporation of India Limited,
Souther Region Transmission System (SRTS)-II
Regional Headquarters,
Singanayakanahalli, Yelahanka Hobli, Bengaluru.

Tartis ament 300 Nerger Inward Sollon 100 100 Sollon 10

Sir,

Sub:

Diversion of 0.98ha of forest land in Sy.No.79/P1 Sonnenehalli Village, Hesaraghatta Hobli, Bengaluru North (Additonal) Taluk, Bengaluru Urban District for construction of 400 kV D/C Quad Tumkur (Vasanthanarasapura) to Yelahanka Transmission line in Bengaluru Urban District (and Forest Division) in favour of Chief Manager, Power Grid Corporation of India Limited, Southern Region Transmission System (SRTS)-II, Regional Headquarters, Singanayakanahalli, Yelahanka Hobli, Bengaluru. (Proposal No.FP/KA/TRANS/42334/2019)

Ref

- 1) GOI, Ministry of Environment, Forest and Climate Change, Integrated Regional Office, Bengaluru letter F.No.4-KRB 1296/2021-BAN/268 dated: 16.07.2021 (Stage-I approval) and letter F.No.4-KRB 1296/2021-BAN/377 dated: 08-09-2021 (Corrigendum reg condition No.A(1))
- 2) GOK letter No.FEE 22 FLL 2021 (e) dated: 04-09-2021 (communication of Stage-I approved)
- 3) E-Office File No. KFD/HoFF/A5-4(GFL)/90/2019-FC dated: 14/15-09-2021 of the Principal Chief Conservator of Forests (Forest Conservation) & Nodal Officer (FCA).
- 4) This office revised demand notice dated: 29.04.2022.
- 5) Your office letter No.SRTS-II/YLK-TLM/T-Y/STC-09/2022/ 1994 dated: 20.10.2022.(Received in this office on 27.10.2022).
- 6) This office letter of even No. dated: 18.11.2022.
- 7) Your office letter No.SRTS-II/YLK-TLM/T-Y/STC-09/2022/246 dated: 28.11.2022.

* *

The Government of India vide Ref(1) has accorded 'in-principlie' (Stage-I) approval under Section-2 of Forerst (Conservation) Act, 1980 for diversion of 0.98ha of forest land in Sy.No.79/P1 Sonnenehalli Village, Hesaraghatta Hobli, Bengaluru North (Additional) Taluk, Bengaluru Urban District for construction of 400 kV D/C Quad Tumkur (Vasanthanarasapura)

to Yelahanka Transmission line in Bengaluru Urban District (and Forest Division) subject to certain conditions. The same was sent to your office for submission of compliance of the conditions of Stage-I approval.

(1) With regard to condition No.A(2), the User Agency has to remit the Cost of raising plantation of ten times the number of trees to be felled – 114 trees (114 trees x 10 times = 1140 Trees) i.e. Rs.21,84,000/- as intimated by this office Demand Notice vide Ref(4). The same was remitted and the copy of the remittance challan was submitted to this office vide letter Ref(7).

However, the Compensatory Afforestation charges have been revised vide O.M. No. A5(3).GFL.CR-28/2009-10(E-office File No.KFD/HOFF/A5-3(GFL)/34/2019-FC Dated: 24.05.2022.

The cost of Cost of raising plantation of ten times the number of trees to be felled – 114 trees(114 trees x 10 times = 1140 Trees)as calculated as per the rates revised in the above OM are

Difference amount to be remitted	Rs. 1,28,000/-
Amount already remitted	Rs.21,84,000/-
Actual amount to be remitted	Rs.23,12,000/-

The copy of the challan remitted should be submitted in duly 6 ink signed sets.

With regard to condition No.A(11), the copy of the specifications and the sketch of the boundary pillars is enclosed along with this letter, the User Agency is directed to construct such type of pillars each inscribed with its serial number, distance from pillar to pillar and GPS co-ordinates duly 6 ink signed sets to the office.

The Compliance report submitted vide ref(7) is returned herewith and your kindself is hereby informed to comply the conditions as mentioned above and submit to this office at the earliest.

Yours sincerely,

Deputy Conservator of Forests, Bangalore Urban Division, Bangalore.



पावर ग्रिड कॉर्पोरेशन ऑफ इंडिया लिमिटेड

(भारत सरकार का उद्यम)

POWER GRID CORPORATION OF INDIA LIMITED

(A Government of India Enterprise)

Ref: SRTS-II/YLK/TLM/400KV T-Y/ 2022-23/ ag

Date: 29.12.2022

To,

The Principal Chief Conservator of Forests (FC) / Nodal officer (FCA), Forest Department, Govt. of Karnataka Aranya Bhavan, 18th cross, Malleswaram, Bengaluru - 560 003

Respected Sir,

Sub: Diversion of 0.98Ha of forest land in Sy. No. 79/P1 of Sonnenahalli Village, Hesaraghatta Hobli, Bengaluru North for construction of 400 kV D/C (Quad) Tumkur (Vasantha Narasapura) - Yelahanka Transmission Line - Approval of Demand Note

Stage-I clearance of Central Government has been received vide MOEFF & CC Letter No. 4-KRB1296/2021-BAN/268 dtd. 16.07.2021 for the above diversion of forest land. As per conditions stipulated in Stage-I clearance, an amount of Rs. 31,41,029/- has been deposited on 01.06.2022 (Copy enclosed) as NPV, cost of plantation and penalty against demand note No. A7.Land Lease.PG.CR-74/2019-20/491 dtd. 29.04.2022.

However, vide letter no: 2868 dated: 12.12.2022 DCF, Bengaluru Urban Division raised a Demand Note to pay Rs.1,28,000/- towards revised Compensatory Afforestation charges.

Hence, it is requested to kindly approve the Demand Note for raising challan for payment.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

General Manager Yelahanka

Online payment history made by User Agency under CAMPA

Help

Sno. Proposal Detail	Application_No	Application Date of IN- No (New) PRINCIPLE	Amount to be Paid/Amount Paid (in Rs.)	id/Amount Paid	t (in Rs.)	Payment Status	Payment Detail		Demand Letter
1 FP/KA/TRANS/42334/2019 (/viewreport.aspx?	TRANS423342019985	TRANS423342019985 6442334985 16 Jul 2021	CA: 0/-, PCA: 0/-, Safety Zone: 0/-,	Addi CAT Addi	CA: 0/- : 0/- PA: 0/-	Paid	Fund Demand Verified by Nodal Officer On	:11 May 2022	Demand Letter (/writereaddata/Fundpdf/050520221726441516_FPKATRANS423342019_User_Fund_Demanded_30213.pv
pid=FP/NA/TRAINS/42554/2019)		har Line		613480/-, times:	plantation ten 2184000/- times:	y-		Union Bank Of India	Union Bank Of Generated Challan (/UserAccount/Neft_Challan.aspx?pid=TRANS423342019985) India
Sonnenahalli Deemed Forest for construction of 400kV D/C	Jo		penalty for 343 violation:	343549/-		31 N	Mode of Payment	NEFT/RTGS (Challan)	
Quad Tumkur			Charges2: 0/-				Challan Generated	:27 May 2022	
(Vasantanarsapur) - Yelananka Transmission line	ou.		Other 0/- Charges3:				Transaction Date :01 Jun 2022	:01 Jun 2022	
			Total: 314	3141029/-					

(HTTPS://INDIA.GOV.IN/) (HTTP://www.NIC.IN/)

BHARAT (HTTPS://SWACHHBHARAT.MYGOV.IN/)

GOV (HTTPS://www.myGOV.IN/)

© Content Owned, Updated and Maintained by Ministry of Environment, Forest and Climate Change, Government of India
Terms & Conditions (TermsandConditions.aspx) | Privacy Policy (Privacypolicy.aspx) | Copyright Policy (CopyrightPolicy.aspx) | Hyperlinking Policy
(HyperlinkingPolicy.aspx) | Accessibility Statement (Accessibilitystatementaspx) | Disclaimer (Disclaimer.aspx) | Contact Us (contact uspx)

Meity (HTTP://MEITY.GOV.IN/)

(WWW.DIGITALINDIA.GOV.IN)

H

(HTTP://www.PMINDIA.GOV.IN/EN/) (HTTPS://DATA.GOV.IN/)

india.govin

For any Technical support, Please Contact EFCCID, NIC, New Delhi, monitoring-fc(at)nic(dot)in

1/1



NEFT / RTGS CHALLAN for CAMPA Funds

Date: 27-05-2022

Agency Name.	POWERGRID CORPORATION OF INDIA LIMITED
Application No.	6442334985
MoEF/SG File No.	F.NO.4-KRB1296/2021-BAN
Location.	KARNATAKA
Address.	SRTS-II, RHQ, Singanayakanahalli, YelahankaBangalore Urban
Amount(in Rs)	3141029/-

Amount in Words :Thirty-One Lakh Forty-One Thousand and Twenty-Nine Rupees Only

NEFT/RTGS to be made as per following details;

Beneficiary Name:	KARNATAKA CAMPA
IFSC Code:	UBIN0903710
Pay to Account No.	150736442334985 Valid only for this challan amount.
Bank Name & Address:	Union Bank Of India Lodhi Complex Branch, Block 11,CGO Complex, Phase I, Lodhi Road, New Delhi -110003

 This Challan is strictly to be used for making payment to CAMPA by NEFT/RTGS only



NEFT / RTGS CHALLAN for CAMPA Funds

Date: 27-05-2022

Agency Name.	POWERGRID CORPORATION OF INDIA LIMITED
Application No.	6442334985
MoEF/SG File No.	F.NO.4-KRB1296/2021-BAN
Location.	KARNATAKA
Address:	SRTS-II, RHQ, Singanayakanahalli, Yelahanka Bangalore Urban
Amount(in Rs)	3141029/-

Amount in Words: Thirty-One Lakh Forty-One Thousand and Twenty-Nine Rupees Only

NEFT/RTGS to be made as per following details;

Beneficiary Name:	KARNATAKA CAMPA
IFSC Code:	UBIN0903710
Pay to Account No.	150736442334985 Valid only for this challan amount.
Bank Name & Address:	Union Bank Of India Lodhi Complex Branch, Block 11,CGO Complex, Phase I, Lodhi Road, New Delhi -110003

 This Challan is strictly to be used for making payment to CAMPA by NEFT/RTGS only

After making successful payment, User Agencies may send a line of confirmation through Email: helpdeskcampa@corpbank.co.in

Note: After making the required payment through challan, if the payment status has not been updated even after 7 working days, then kindly mail a copy of your challan with transaction date to Email: cb0371@unionbankofindia.com